
MỤC LỤC

5

15 

27

38

44

49

59

students at Pham Ngoc Thach 
University of Medicine in 2023 - 
Tran Khai Van, Le Thieu Mai Thao, 
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Lam

9.	 Evaluation of predicted procedure 
- related complications factors of 
computer tomography - guided lung 
biopsy - Ly Bao Duy, Nguyen Van 
Viet Thanh, Tran Cong Quyen, Ho 
Huynh Long, Vu Hoang Minh Tin, 
Tran Minh Thien

10.	 Early outcome of complete 
thoracoscopic lobectomy in non 
- small lung cancer in Binh Dan 
Hospital - Nguyen Van Viet Thanh, 
Tran Cong Quyen, Ho Huynh Long, 
Ly Bao Duy, Vu Hoang Minh Tin, 
Tran Minh Thien

11.	 Early outcome of complete 
thoracoscopic in pulmonary 
metastasectomy from colorectal 
cancer in Binh Dan Hospital - 
Nguyen Van Viet Thanh, Tran Cong 
Quyen, Ho Huynh Long, Ly Bao 
Duy, Vu Hoang Minh Tin, Tran 
Minh Thien

12.	 The satisfaction of students regarding 
the training quality offered by 
the medical imaging technology 
department of Pham Ngoc Thach 
University of Medicine in 2022 - 
Dang Vinh Hiep, Pham Cong Sach, 
Luu Ba Trinh, Nguyen Van Ut, Nguyen 
Truong Vien, Ngo Thuy Kim Sa

13.	 Characteristics of patients with 
pneumonia caused by SARS-CoV-2 
at the Department of Respiratory 
in Thong Nhat Hospital - Ngo The 
Hoang, Nguyen Duy Cuong, Pham 
Minh Tri, Hoang Thai Duong, Le 
Thi Quyen, Le Thi Diep, Le Phuong 
Ngan, Dung Si Ho, Le Dinh Thanh

14.	 The value of Gene Xpert MTB/
RIF of bronchial lavage fluid in 

1.	 Vitamin D supplementation in 
infants: a narrative review of 
guidelines in Asia - Ha Vo Van Anh, 
Zhao Yun, Binns W. Colin 

2.	 Physical activity and dyslipidemia - 
Kim My Phan, Duc Si Tran

3.	 Comparing the objective and 
program learning outcomes of 
Medical Imaging Technology 
training program of Pham Ngoc 
Thach University of Medicine with 
other’s - Dang Vinh Hiep, Tran Thi 
Ngoc Loan, Phan Hoai Phuong, 
Phan Cong Sach, Vu Le Huy, Nguyen 
Van Mau, Tieu Quoc Minh Quan

4.	 Can Multiple - Choice Questions 
Measure High - Order Thinking in 
Medical Education? A Comprehensive 
Review - Dao Thi Thanh Binh

5.	 Recent advances in the pathophysiology 
of ovarian cancer and clinical 
implications for screening and 
intervention - Doan Truc Quynh, 
Tran Van Tien, Lam Son Bao Vi, Le 
Quoc Tuan

6.	 Executive functions and their 
correlates among pre-schoolers in 
Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam: Results 
from a SUNRISE Pilot Study - Tin 
N.D. Pham, Thanh V. Kim, Thanh T. 
D. Nguyen, Anthony D. Okely, Hong 
K. Tang

7.	 Bone Mineral Density Measured By 
Dual Energy X-Ray Absorptiometry: 
Results From A Cross-Sectional 
Survey In Children And Adolescents 
In Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam - 
Thanh V. Kim, Tam M. Do, Duc H. 
Le, Hong K. Tang

8.	 Survey of knowledge about HPV, 
cervical cancer, and awareness of 
the importance of cervical cancer 
screening and prevention among 
nursing and medical technology 

68

78

84

89

95

102



diagnosis of sputum AFB negative 
pulmonary tuberculosis - Ngo The 
Hoang, Pham Minh Tri, Phung Thao 
My, Le Thi Diep, Le Phuong Ngan, 
Dung Si Ho, Le Dinh Thanh

15.	 Validation of new prediction equations 
using skin - fold thickness in 
estimating body fat percentage in 
children and adolescents - Chi Thi 
Cam Nguyen, Ngoc Hong Thien Vo, 
Hong Kim Tang

16.	 Evaluation of quality of life in 
patients with ischemic stroke after 
3 months of treatment at People’s 
Hospital 115 - Nguyen Hung Sang, 
Nguyen Huy Thang, Nguyen Trong 
Hien, Dang Thi Hanh Van

17.	 Stress urinary incontinence in 
postpartum women and related 
factors at Hung Vuong Hospital 
- Huynh Nguyen Khanh Trang, 
Nguyen Truong Bao Long

18.	Physical activity and sedentary 
behaviors among adolescents in Ho 
Chi Minh City, Vietnam - Trang 
H.H.D. Nguyen, Ngoc-Trinh T. 
Nguyen, Michael J. Dibley, Hong 
K. Tang

19.	 Sero-epidemiology of toxocariasis 
among school aged Children in Ho 
Chi Minh City: Preliminary results 
from a two phases community study 
- Thieu V. Ha, Hong K. Tang, Bach 
V. Ngo, Truc P.T. Le, Duy K.H.Dang, 
Y M.L. Tran, Khoi H.Ha, Nhi 
Y.N.Nguyen, Thanh V. Kim, Duc H. 
Le, Lan Anh T. Do, Tien T.N. Vo

20.	 Results and initial experience of 
robot-assisted radical nephrectomy 
at Binh Dan Hospital - Nguyen 
Hoang Luong, Nguyen Phuc Cam 
Hoang, Do Anh Toan, Ha Van Bang, 
Tran Do Huu Toan, Vo Hong Bac

21.	 Incidence of Occult Metastasis 
in Oral Tongue Squamous Cell 
Carcinoma - Khanh Le Quoc, Khoi 
Nguyen Anh

22.	 Researching on manufacturing 
vaseline skin moisturizer - Khuu My 
Le, Vu Thuy Linh Dan

23.	 Marriage and childbirth intention 
among final-year students at Pham 
Ngoc Thach University of Medicine 
in 2023 - Tran Thi Tuyet Nga, Lam 
Kim Chau, Huynh Ngoc Van Anh, Vo 
Y Lan, Diep Tu My 

24.	 Knowledge, attitude and behavior of 
using electronic cigarettes in grades 
8 and 9 students at Binh Thanh 
district 2023 - Tran Thi Anh Thu, 
Nguyen Hoang Thien Tam, Quach 
Kim Ung, Than Thi Kim Loi, Phan 
Nguyen Bao Han, Che Thị Thuy 
Dieu, Nguyen Duc Thanh, Lam Son 
Bao Vi

25.	 Treatment outcomes of laparoscopic 
partial nephrectomy for cT1bN0M0 
renal cell carcinoma at Binh Dan 
Hospital - Nguyen Phuc Cam Hoang, 
Pham Phu Phat, Trang Vo Anh Vinh, 
Tran Do Huu Toan, Hoang Thien 
Phuc, Le Trong Khoi, Le Nguyen 
Minh Hoang 

26.	 Laparoscopic radical prostatectomy: 
feasibility and benefits of applying 
pure extraperitoneal laparoscopic 
approach with preservation of the 
Retzius’ space - Hood technique - 
Vinh Trang Vo Anh, Phat Phu Pham, 
Luong Nguyen Hoang, Toan Tran 
Do Huu, Sang Nguyen Dai Thanh, 
Huyen Vo Thi Thanh, Dong Nguyen 
Le Quy, Linh Phan Manh, Tri Cao 
Duong, Lan Duong Hoang, Hai 
Duong Phuc, Hoang Nguyen Phuc 
Cam, Chuyen Vu Le

27.	 Superior lumbar triangle hernia: a 
rare case at Binh Dan Hospital - Vu 
Ngoc Anh Tuan, Pham Thanh Viet, 
Pham Thi Tuyet Minh, Nguyen Ngoc 
Thuy Nga

28.	 Obstructive Sleep Apnea and 
bodybuilding: A case report - Tran 
Duc Si

108

114

123

130

139

151

160

166

171

177

185

195

203

209

215


